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a. Akreditasi Sekolah

Jenjang
Jumlah

Sekolah
Belum Akreditasi

SD

SMP

SMA

SMK

189

61

13

17

3,7% = 7 Sekolah

6,7% = 5 Sekolah

0% = 0 Sekolah

50%  = 9 Sekolah

b. Guru Belum Tersertifikasi

Jenjang
Jumlah

Guru
Belum Sertifikasi

SD

SMP

SMA

SMK

1393

646

272

288

56,1% =  781 Guru

58,0% = 375 Guru

44,5% = 121 Guru

64,9% = 187 Guru

c. Ruang Kelas (Rusak Berat)

Jenjang
Jumlah

Ruang
Rusak Berat

SD

SMP

SMA

SMK

1326

441

189

211

62 Ruang = 4,68% 

18 Ruang = 4,08%

4 Ruang = 2,12%

0 Ruang = 0%

d. Pelaksanaan UNBK

Jenjang
Jumlah

Sekolah
UNBK

SMP

SMA

SMK

61

13

17

68,7% = 42 SP

100% = 13 SP

100% = 17 SP

Sumber : npd.data.kemdikbud.go.id


